


INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

By putting "alarm labe l" on to every pa rt or the macl1ine, we rouse you to prevent th e user 
and others rrom being hurt and proprieties from be ing damaged. 

0 Ensure the position and con tents in regard lo th'? "alarm label" prior to the use. 
0 Never remove nor reform the "a larm labe l" 

0 Put a new one as ea rl y as poss ible , whe n the old "a larm label" is ha rd to read o r when it 
is come ofl. 

0 

@ 

,---------- - . A.WARNING 

I 
l-

TURN POWER OFF 

BEFORE SERVICING. 

_____ J 

A WARNING 
TURN POWER OFF 
WHILE UNOPERATION. 

e 

0 ,. 

0 . 

./ 
.l 

& 

1· 

I 
I 

-

-1' 
I I 

1d 
~ ~ 

. A .wftiRNlNG· 
~·- · ...:.; - ~"" ... ~ . 

DO NOT STAND ON 
MACHINE. 

DO NOT PUT OBJECT 
ON MACHINE. 

A W~JilN"lfi!G· 
DO NOT TOUCH. 
HIGH TEMPERATURE. 

A WARNIN.~ 
DANGER OF BEING 
ROLLED IN! 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

SPECIFICATIONS 

MODEL 

POWER SUPPLY 
----1' __ HP-4~ ~/MS 

1P-220V 
-----HE-ATER - r ··4-_5k~--

RATED OUTPUT I- --·--· - - · ·- - --·--

------·- _ ·- ______ l ____ ~?:O~ --· -··-- 4~:,V __ 
TEMPERATURE(MAX) 

PRESSURE(MAX) 

195'C 
·----- ---- -- ----

1.Skg/cm 
--------------·---·-- ---4------ ---- - - -

BELT SPEED(MAX) 8 . 7m/min 
------·-----1-------

HEATING TIME 

FUSING WIDTH ---------f ~-~. 
DEMENTIONS D 

--r- --- -
i H ____ J___ 

WEIGHT 

DESIGN FEATURES 

0 

5-20sec 
----!------ ----·-··- ··----

450mm 

1660mm 

880mm 

490mm 

152kg 

C 
c.o 
GC 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

Attention to be paid at the time of i11stallatio·111 

0 In stall thi s machine , whi c h weight s 152kg, in regard to th e 450M/MS respec ti ve ly , on th e 
robus t fo undation horizontally. 

0 Don't ins ta ll thi s machine n ear th e objec t easy to burn , as it genera tes high temperature 
when ii has b een pul into use. E xc lude, in add i t ion, dusts and others s tu c k onto th is mac­
l1ine periodica lly . 

0 Connect the machine to an exc lus ive power source co rresponctin g w ith th e ra ti o consump -
tion power by refe rri ng to the specifications. 

0 Don't fa il to th e ground. By the way. it has no relations lo the rotary di rection of the be ll. 
0 In the case where you c hange the power source plug or lengthen construction shop nea r by . 
0 Wh en lhe machine has been brough t in or when it has been trans te rred. don' I rai l lo remove 

the main un it' s cover, before ensuring that the upper and lower b ell wa rping prevention limit 
swi tches place correctly the belt belween them from both s id es (R efer to next page) . 

Attention to be paid at the time 01'f using 

0 Don't fa il l o read Ille Use r's IVlanual prior to ll1e usage. 
0 Don' I fa il lo remove the ma in unil's cover and ensure thal the upper ancl lower warp preven­

tion lirnil s witches p lace correc tly t l1e be ll between l11em f rom both sides , be fore connec ti ng 
the power source (R efer lo next page) . 

0 Wipe off dusts us ing a dry fl oor mat. before inserting the materia l. 
0 Pay suffi c ient a tt ention not lo mal<e contact with the bell ancl th e upper co ve r whose temper­

alure rises high nor mount thing s on them. 
0 Don' t ab so lu te ly pul your hands on l o lhe ro ll e r ins ide lhe machine beyond the necess ily al 

Ille time you insert the malerial for fea r that they might be caughl in . 
0 Don't any things lo the main unit o r ll1 e press excep t the maleria ls lo be inserted. 
0 Disconnect th e power source breaker immediate ly and inse rl th e manua l handle (an acces­

sory) l o the emergency sc rew, lhen. lu rn it to th e a rrow rmir l<ed direc tion in order to remove 
the unusual thing s befo re th e operation , if they have been inse rted. 

0 Wl1en the ma teria l , has tw ined rounded the s t rip off dev ice at th e exi t o f the material, don 't 
fail to disconnect t11e power source breaker , be fo re removing it. 

0 Don 't fa il to pu ll the power s ource p lug off when you inspec t th e 111s1de. 
0 Th is machin e is a n exclusive use to r fus ing a nd fo lding the clo thes Don't put i i l o use for 

other purposes, o therwise resu lt ing in troub les. 
0 Aller th e ope ration ens ure that the mac hine has s topped comple te ly. be fore disconnec ting 

the power source breaker without fai l. 

Set screw 
(moire-rol ler) 

, Emergency 
1 seres 

' l 
.. 

' r 
Pressure 
mete r Se t screw / 

/ 
Holding's pick 

Pressu re adjus ting Warping preventon 
knob limit sw 1l ches 

Front ta t) te stay 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

Procedure of usage 

0 Set the power source to 'ON'(Ensure the 'off' condition of the timer switch). 
0 Press the start button. The lamp will light up and tl1e machine will start moving. 
0 Set pressure to the designated by using the pressure adjust knob. 
0 Set the fusing time by using the speed controller. Use it within the lim it between 5 

and 20 seco nds for the warp prevention. 

0 Set the setting temperature by using the thermostat. It takes about 15 minutes before 
you'll get the usable thermo-lamp will start blinking . 

O Here, you are able to start the operation. 

0 Thermos tat 

@ Speed knob 

0 Stop button 

@ Timer switch 

0 Start button 

Actual temperatvre 

Adjusting key 

Parameter 

Setting tempe ratvre ~ 

I 

i1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

At the time the operation is over. 

0 Set the pressu re to 0(ze ro). 

0 Set the timer s witch to 'ON '. The macl1ine stop automa tically and the su rface temperatu re 

of the belt is below 9 0 degrees. 
0 When the machine has s topped , set the power source b re aker to 'OFF'. 

The holding's adjustment 

In th e case where you want to s trengthen the l1 o lcling at th e inject ing entrance o f the ma­

chine when you've put the insicle belt scale, pocket folding c1 ncl others to use , turn the ho ldin ­

g's handle to th e right. Se t l11 e holding's adjus tm ent to 0(zero) , when you lry lo fuse th e inter­

lining . 

HASHIMA : ::.:.:-.::.::.._ 
--·---_.,. _____ , .. 

,> if'C!" > o f AJC '¼;'4e_, .; . 

How to prevent and adjust roller moire (puckering) 

J 

I 
I 
,/ 
J I 

In the case where roller moir e h as taken place on th e fused ma teria l , fuse it by lowe ring 
hea t and pressure as low as possib le. Even when th e prevention is imposs ible in spit e of th e 
efforts, adjus tm ents to be shown below wil l be necessary . 

0 Remove the main unit's cover. 

0 Remove the rear cove r. 
0 You'll find a screw for securing th e moir e adjus t ro ll e r on the s ide o f th e mac hin e . 

Ancl yo u wi ll find an other when yo u open the rear cover o f th e machine loosen both of th e 
s top screws and rise right and left equa lly. 

0 The mo ir e is ha rd to appear w l1en you b ring up the ro ller. 

0 Tighten both o f th e s top screws . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

- ~ 

j 

Set screw 

How to move the machine by hand at the emergency 

Press the s top switch in order to stop th e machine be fo re setting th e pressure to O (ze ro) , 
when you've put o the r th ings to the bel t's injecting entrance by mistake. Put th e T- typecl wrench 
(an accesso ry) on to th e screw for emergency o n th e s ide of th e main unit a nd turn it to th e 
arrow marked direction, before you will unload the fi ni shed ma teria l. In the case where a ha rcl 
thi ng h as been put in th e mach in e , ensure the safety before resuming the operation fo r fear 
that th e teflon be l t and rubber parts of the pressure ro l ler might be damaged. And in the case 
o f an e lec tric fa ilure , put the T - typed wren c h (an accessory ) on to the screw for emergency 
use on th e side of th e ma in unit and turn i t to th e a rro w marked direction . before you' ll unload 
th e finished ma teria l 

HASHli,/lA 

ergency screw 

,..., _ .. ,""' ------·--·--·--­---- -----·· 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

Daily maintenance (Pay attention to fear such accidents as burn and caught -in) 

Cleaning belts 

Clean th e belt while it is hot. Use the Hashima New Ace or tl1e New C lean Spray to c lean the 
be ll. In the case where you put th e latter to use. pay allen tion not to spray such electric parts 

as the warp prevention limil switch and othe rs, resulting in troubles. Moreover, don ' t use the 

powders New Cleaning except when dirl is remarkable. Wipe with sure the powders wh ich have 

a c harac ter to be h ardened when it is coo l. Apply th e Has h ima New Ace onto the belt for th e 

prevention of dirts. 

Cleaning the cleaner 

T l1e c leaner is provided a t the rear p art o f Ille machine. At the start of th e cleaning, don't 

fail to pay altention so th a l the clean surface co uld make contact with to belt. And observe i t 

about tw ice a day to change the dirty surface if necessary. The cleaner is to be removed when 

you pu sh it to the manipulat ion pane l's s ide. When you wind a new c lo th . make it coincide with 

lhe rotary direction of the belt and, th en , w ind it , not be ing ca ught in . 

Cleaning the brush scraper (M} 

The brush, too, is provided at tl1e rear part o f the main unit of the machine. Raise the sc raper 

three or fou r times a day in order lo clean . 

Cleaning the rotary strip off blade (MS) 

Pick the b lade, using a piece of the cloll1 and move it left to right an d right to left in orde r lo 

take the fusing resin resin and others away. Here . if the blade remains lyin g, raise ii before 

c leaning it . 

... ··----------·-·-----
Upper bel t cleaner 
pay allention lo the 

1 

/ way of wining clothes 
Brush for the upper bel/ / .,..-...-------

~ 
Upper bell" s rotary 

,.,;, o il~ 

--------
Upper bel l c leaner 
pay attention lo the 

/ way of wining clothes 

& 

Brush for the 
lower bell 

I_ '" ,.. ~ . 

Lower bell cleaner 
pay allention to the 
way of wining clothes Lower bell ·s rotary 

SI rip off blade 

Lower bell cleaner 
pay a ttention lo the 
way of wining clothes 

.:. '. ~,i!a- .,._..,, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

ATTENTIOI\• TO BE PAID MAINTANANCE OF FUSING MACHINE 

Put-o ff electric sources, fill "grease" inside ro lle rs every two weeks . 

You shou ld use HASH IMA genuine grease and never use g rease which conta ins MOLYBDENUM 
(LACK OF TH IS GIVES DAMAGES TO BEARINGS) 

0 TAKE OUT MAIN COVER A. 

0 FULL GREASE INTO THE PLACE OF ARROW MARKS. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

HOW TO EXCHANGE UPPER BELT 

© --, 

@-----~ ~,-
-, ,•· 

:,;::; ,·. 
'! •·111:. ~ 

IJ 

~ 

~€)) 
•- .,....:::: - -? 

r @ 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

0 Disconnect the power source from its orig in and set the pressure -1, and pu ll - in adjuste r 
set to 0 . 

@ Take o ff main cover (A). Take off screw or main cover (pane l side) and put it near the 
machine or take o ff connector of panel side and control box . 

© Take off be lt warping prevention limit sw itc h stay. 3 pan screw(ye llow marks) . 
8 Take off the adiabatic cove r . 2 Pan screw. 2 Hex bolt (ye ll ow marks). 
© Take the c leaner bar(upper) off. 

0 Take the tension spring {upper) o ff of both s id e. 
@ Tal<e the tension roller (upper) off. 

© Take the b lade stay ( lower) off . 2 hex bolt (yellow marks). 

© Take off a belt from upper frame.When change upper belt , it is easier by taking of f frame 

spacer. In this case, take off front table, wo rki ng table , sub - tab le, be lt protec tion s tay and 
left frame support stay(Refer how to c hange lower belt). 

@) Reassemble in the reverse order. 

B.W.P.SW 

B.W.P.SW 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I t'I,, 1 1\.Llv J. l\.ll'I JVI/-\1'1 Ut'l.!u 

HJOW TO CHANGE LOWIER BEl T 

.... -~<It-,,.,,, 8.1\ 

,~ ~ 

-=--nx.:_---

@ 
1:?t<..'r.~m;;mtZ:tin:J!'.'!"Pr · .. -~,· i:&""'~~~~;r.:;.m-,1:..""X'.-, :; 1 L'iJ~ll-'.!!ll'.io".itrn, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

0 Disconnect the powe r source from its origin and set the press ure to - 1 by th e pressure 

adjus ting knob . Set the holding's adjustment to 0. 

@ Take the front table off. 

@ Take the front table stay off. 
e Take the belt protection stay off. Pan screw 2 (yellow mark). 

0 Take the side tab le off. Hex. Nut 1 (yellow mark). 

@ Take t11 e left frame support stay off. Hex. bo lt 2 (ye llow mark). 

@ Take the lef t lower belt warping prevention limit stay off. Pan sc rew 2 (yellow mark). 

G) Take the pressure meter off.Hex. bolt 1 . 

0 Take the pressure adjustin g knob off. Hex holed se t screw 2. 

® Take th e cleaner bar (lower) o ff . 

G) Take th e tension spri ngs (lower) o ff. 
@ Take th e tension roller (lower) o ff. 

@ Take t11 e blade stay (lower) off. 

~ Take the frame spacer off. He x. Bolt 3 (yellow mark) 
® Press the belt through the outs ide of the lower frame in order to pu ll it out. When change 

lower b e lt , it is easier by taking o ff uppe r cover. 

q[;} Reassemble in the reverse order. Give attention to set the position of th e pressu re Meter 

and left lower be l t prevention limit s tay . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 ffi :h $,r-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



, 

;,;: -
~.,:?' \ 

~v. / ' 

1// 
/// 

..I! 
)c 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 

22 

~""\ 
3 1 

33 
34 

3~. 

36 ~ 

32 

46 

12 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5 

( 

10 
11 

11 ; ,; 
.....__ 

·-

10 g 
II 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



( 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



..I:!: 
)< 

~ 
CII 

c=i: 
~ 
m~I 
'-
)'G 

' 
a:! 

22 %.i 
:ii 
"J:\ ---z 
00 
""'3 
l=" 
c:: 
0 
""'3 -0 z 
:s: 
> z 
c:: 
> 
I:"" 

( 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



-:!: 
'-'-'-

( From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



( 

..1:.norn tli 

28 

23 

30 

' 
, ll, n 

2R l/2 

JO ✓ 
/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



F¥~ 1 ~B~~~ j'.j~ ~ ;s 
l HP--!50M02UO l *~-¥5 

I 2 H P-.J50M02002 pg ffirJtfliM~&~ 
3 HP - 450M02003 ~ !!JJ t& ~ i! t;s JJQ 5~ 1!:f: 
4 HP - 450M02004 $m!!JJW~ /5M/ili!~1!:f: 
5 HP-4 50M02005 $iii !!JJ tlii ~ iltr ~?iii! ~is 1!:f: 
6 

I 
HP-450M02006 ill i4 D rm tJHf!! B 

7 HP--150M02007 9 J, 1911) $iii !!JJ i& ~ J: 
8 HP-450l'vl02008 9J,1m1l$iilMW ~ 7' 

I 9 HP-450M02009 }~~i&~ 

' JO HP - -1501\1020 10 9J, ffi1J tf1i .§,/J W ~ /lll 5ia i!:f: 
I 

itl:*-4 D oo t&: ti" 1DJIJ :;;z: W- ~& ~ I 1 HP-450M020 J 1 
I 
I 12 HP--IS OM02012 ill: W4 D rm tlHi ff~O i& ~ 
I 

13 HP--l50M02013 ill: f4 □ rm t& I 
I 14 HP - 450M020 l -1 ill z-4 D rm i/Hill .A. I 
I 

HP-+50M020 I 5 it!: fiJ. D ii'iii&:5:: ffi!l ~ #H& ~ I 15 

16 HP--150M020 J 6 ittf4 D lfil f& lfil ~ 1!j: 

l 17 HP--ISOM02017 1f~llli M8 

1;i; ia fi!,'5~ ~ ~ 111 M8 18 HP- -150MU2018 

19 I HP-450M02019 9J,1' 1B!l!,~g Ms·20 : 

20 HP- 450M02020 -'f~l!fil M6 

I 2 1 HP--!SOM0202 I f;j; ;t ,a,; ~iii~ m ~ M6 

I 22 H P--150M02022 7' ffl g~,a M6 

+*::kfil~ .9-~g M6'15 23 HP - -150M02023 

24 HP - 450M02 024 :;:p: u.!-l{fil MS 

25 HP - 450 M02025 9J, /\ m 9,~ g Ms·20 

26 HP - 450M02026 7' ffl ~,~ -B} MS 

27 HP-4:i01VI02027 9J, 1' m g_~ g rv1s·20 

28 HP-4:iOMOl028 pg1'mOOU~~~g M6 ' 20 
-

( 

--

im dt ~ Parts name 
.....:: - _A base 

7 [.., -1.,. frame 

7 v - L. .Lt d:> i1Ha stopper srny 

1& 15 7 v - L. lt <'l) rear frame s n ppori 

li1i 15 7 v - L. lt d:> front frame s upport 

-j- - ::f /1,-:,, -'r 71-- tab I c sh a ft 

7 L, - 1,, ( _t J frame 

7v-L. ( T ) fra111(' 

-lf1i-='T7 v -L sirle lower frame 

7 v -L.1m5sA T- frame support srny 

mi.:;=--7 ) l., ,A.7- front frame star 

.:_;=--:;i;L,fin ta b le leg 

mi.:;=--:t;t, front table 

7 - :iJL,:,,-\"71-- fro n t tab le s haft 

Ji1j.:_;=--::i;t,;<..:_;=-- fr ont rab l e star 

.:;=- - :;i';t,1§'.lE:\ti:~ tab le fixi n g plat e 

-¥~:\ti: p lain was h er 

1\;z .. ~~ spr ing washer 

5'} 1': ~ ;j', s; he x bolt 

-¥~:\ti: pla in was her 

/\ ;/',~:\ti: spri n g was h er 

1'~1-·;,1-- hex 1n1t 

:tvA;/'-0 rau n rl h earl screw 

-¥~:\ti: plai n washrr 

?'} 1': ;§J ;/', s; hex bol t 

1': ;§J 1- ·;; 1-- hex tlltt 

?'} 1': ~ .z- -:; i hex bolt I 
7"µj/\ft2"t- 0 hex holed boil 

O'ty 

1 

I 

1 

l 

1 

1 

I I 

I 

I 

I 

1 

I 

1 

I 

1 

1 

3 1 

28 

16 

I .J 

I 0 

4 

I I I 

I 6 

I 

I I 

I 4 I 

I 5 

'§ ;_± 

I 
I 

-

I 
I 

I 

I 

I' 

I 

I 

' i 

I 

I 

l 

' 11 
11 
I• 

I! 
Ii 

I 

ti 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I -

2 
-✓. 

2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



( 

r,; ~ im ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ Parts name o ·ty ii:-+ ,::r. ;1 
91'/\ ~9,.~g M6"55 ;>} t;: %! ;t ... ~ he x bolt ! 3 

:: 
29 HP - 450M 02029 I 

I 

I i ' 30 HP-➔ 5 0M02fl30 91' /\ ~~~~ Ms·35 ;,} t;: %1.:t- ~ hex bt•!: 3 I , 
! I , 

3 1 H P - -4 50M02 031 9j, /\ :~ ~-~ g M8"30 9}1'%1.:t-~ I hex b o lt ! ] jl 
I 

32 I HP-4 50M02 032 1'-~m., ~ MS t;:ffej i- ·;Jt- hex nut 9 

33 I HP--1 50M020 33 f.f- i~ ;_fl~ i1c ill [ID M5 I ,,.:t-~~ I spring w2sher -1 

. ' ., .. HP- 45 0M020H + *If!:~;i:;g M5'20 j-r-::. ,J,;t-1/ pan screw 2 

35 HP-.:.SOM02035 I + * :&! ~ 9.~ g M5"10 ! j-r-::.,J,;t-~ pan screw 2 

! I 

I ! I 
I 

I i 
I ' 

I ! 
I 
I 
I 

! I I 
I I i I 

I I 
I 
I 

' l 

: I 

I 

i 
' I 
I 

I 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ir,;:~ an~m~ mi~ -15 liB ~ .;s Parts name O'ty * )j: I 

I 1 HP- 450M03001 "f ~~ i;JJ ~ tt &~ifi!J □ -5- (~ ) dri v in g rollcr(lower) 1 

I 2 HP-450M03002 ~* x.71J:,, lj' bearing 4 6203 

I 3 HP - .J50M03003 ~*mi1.U~si?.•lirt!-!m ;&'. ~ 'J •;., 1/-\"' - washer 2 <I> .J O* <I> 30*0.3 
i I I 4 HP-450M03004 ...t. ~~ i;JJ ~ tt &~ifi/J □-5- ( -t. ) clring rcl!er ( up p er) 1 

I, 5 HP-450M03005 ff :tJ ffll ~IE ~ tt $Ill r;;; ~~~1 □-5-X.7 1J :,,J-j ~It bearin g r ccicver 1 ,, 
ii 6 HP- 450M03006 ~~i;JJ~$t &I! 1!L~ A :1 □ 7 ·;., f- cl riving sprocket 2 

i 
7 HP - 450M03007 pg ✓-- Jfi [1;!]1;/l~;€~j,n M6·6 :t;:~ 1'1-t~ J.td);z- ::; hex ho led se t sc rew 4 

s HP - 450M03008 35':;~~ =f::r.-:,, chain 1 i 
I 9 HP-450M03009 .'Q,iii~iUt t-?1-A :to 7•;., f- mo tor sprocket l 
I 
I JO HP-450M03010 r-11;: m [1;!] t.m ~ ~ s.i rr M6·10 :t;: 1il 1' it 2" J.t d) ;r, ::; hex ho led ser sc rew 2 I 
I 11 HP-450M03011 f~~ MS !JI &l1fz pla in washer I 6 I I 12 HP - 450M03012 t3f-:i:EID!s~fi:f ~~ MS l\ ,Z-g~ spring washer 6 I ! 
I I 

pg 1' m 00 *-!: ~ :tNl ~ A~ 1' {1E' -t--~ h.?x holed bol t 
; 

' 13 i HP-450M030 13 MS '20 4 

I 11 
I 

f!i;l:~ 11 l-! I HP-45DM0301.J j MG ;µ fil jE i:;lain was h er 5 
I I 15 I H P-.JSOM03015 *;j; ;~ ID! 5~ ~rt!-~ M6 '"*~~ spring washer 3 i 

I 
16 I HP-~,50M03016 ~1' 7'ifl~fil~ MS.16 9j.:t;:1iJ=t-0 hex bol t 3 

17 HP-450 lvl03017 .'Q,Jt$:~tli t-$!-'J-37•;.,f- motor bracke t 1 

I 18 HP-450M03018 .'Q,Jt 't-~- motor I 
I 

19 HP-450M03019 +$m.~sNl~ Ms·1s :1-3 A:Z- 0 rauncl heacl sc r ew I 

i 20 HP-450M03020 pg ✓-- Jfi irutt~~j~ rv1e·1 s 7' :µj 1' {:jE' *::; he x h o l e cl b o le l 

I 21 HP-.J50M03 02l ~~ i;JJ m s, ii ~~ illll m ' q, spring l 

! 22 HP-.J50M03022 pg ✓-, :m I§] tt ~ i~ ~ M6'25 1' :µi '.i\ 1-tE" .::r- ::; he x h o le d bol t l 

23 HP-.J50M03023 ✓-, m s.~-a M6 7' :µi T ·;., f- hex nut 3 

24 HP-450M03024 j!, ✓-, mt~~ MS' 25 9'!- 7' :µj * y h ex bolt 1 

25 HP- 450M03025 :1e i1Udl fft ;(5ZJL, metal 'I 08075 

26 HP-450M03026 s*~~~Hi:tt &g ifi!JT:,, 1/ 3:,, ;z T - dri ving tension stay 1 

27 HP-.J50M03027 :1ei!!I $Ill* ;( 51 Jl, metal 1 WC I 0*25*1.5 

28 HP-450M03028 ~~ i;JJ s* ~ ~ ~ :€ it &irn.1 T :,, 1/ 3:,, :tl: It dri v in g tens ion rolle r I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



.. 
~ ~ 11~ ~ ~ ~ 11~ ~ -t $~~ Parts name O'ty * i:i: I 

29 HP - -l50M03 029 7'ffi~~e M8 1':fei--j-·.:;1-- hex nur : 
j ' 

30 HP--150M031l30 :i'cii:IJ$ill* ;( 51 JI, 111 l' t al 2 080 55 
i 

31 HP - -l50M 0303 1 5'' IQtt,A 'YI\ f.j F ;( '.)2 Jl, ll angc metal I I ~ .m:-rt 

'? .,_ HP--l50MU3032 p;i id¥1 00 t:i: * ~~ g M8'SO 1':fei1'fiF1'-0 hex ho led bolt I 

33 HP--150M03033 91' ,';: m ~~ g Ma· 15 ~ 1': fei;j',-0 hex bolt I 
34 HP- -1 5 0M0303-l -¥~11 M10 -¥~~ plain washer I I 
35 HP - -150M03035 f;r- iiHIIB~ ~ ~ ~ M10 ''*~~ spring washer I i 
36 HP - -150M03036 r,i:J :t-m !ID t:i: * 9.¥. g Mi0' 16 1': f!i 1' f.J"F ;j-.. 0 hex hol ed bolt I 

37 HP--150M03 03 7 -¥ m iru MS ljl j~~ piain was her 3 
38 HP--1501\103 038 -~r.£~5~~~~ MS l \;J'-@~ sprin g was h er 3 

I 39 HP - 450M03039 $!ii * m m 1m 1illil !=Fl ') •_:; ':/ -'v - washer 1 
I 

' 
' 

I 

I 

-- · I I I 

j 

' I 

I I 
I 

I I 
I I 

I 

--

I 
' ' ! 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(;;~ tf~~~~ $~~ 

1 HP-450M04001 :Jmff~ti: 
2 HP- 450M04002 ~Ill 3Jx 
3 HP- 450M04003 -Hi( <I> 20) 

4 HP- 450M04004 1JnJHJ:l:f(B) 
5 HP-450M04005 ff:tJ3~~~ 
6 HP-450M04006 ff:tJs~~ 
7 HP-450M04007 1l1m@ MB 

8 HP-450M04008 ¾;;t~J:B~~Ul:im MB 

9 HP-450M04009 91' ;\ m $.W, ~ MB' 20 

10 HP-450M04010 ;,mnui-a MB 

11 HP- 450M040 11 91' ;\ m $.W,~ MB' 30 

12 HP- 450M04012 no~mim MB 

13 HP-450M04013 ljl'ri!-jm M10 

14 HP- 450M04014 ff :tJ !Eiliff fID ~N= 
15 HP-450M04015 pg;\ ffl 00lf.E~$.W,~ M8*1S 

16 HP - 450M04016 xiai~3Jx 
17 HP-450M04017 xiai~3Jx 
18 HP - 450M04018 i~ff~ff 
19 HP-450M04019 pg ;, ffl l1:!l ~ ~ JE $_~ tr M6'6 

20 HP - 45 0M04020 ff :tJ iF-) ;;-~ ~ 

21 HP-450M04021 pg 1\ m lffltt~mJ ~ M6*1 S 

22 HP- 450M04022 ff :tJ ~**ff;' 
! 

23 HP- 450M04023 ljlUJ:l@I MS 

24 HP-450M04024 ¾;ii~s~~ri!-1@1 MS 

25 HP- 450M04025 +$:!!!:~~~ MS'10 

26 HP- 450M04026 .,P.Wl@I M6 

27 HP - 450M04027 f;j; ii w s, ~rt!-~ M6 

28 HP - 450M0402 8 7' ffl $.~ft M6 

rm~~ 
1J□ I± □ - -3 -
"'-71) ~lj' 

C~ lt d)~ 

t.l□ I± v ,,-
t.l□ EE .:::Z "5 1) ~ If :,., -'I' 7 f-

;::z "5 1J ~lj 

ljl~~ 

/\ -1'-~~ 

?1- 1': ffel :t--:; 
1' ffel -j- •:; H iW L' ) 

?1-1':'Pl:t-:,;, 
-¥~~ 
ljl~~ 

ffjJ'7,j- - .L.,.;z7'- -

1': ffel /\ {t E" :t- :,;; 
j -$1 Jl, 

j '.$7 Jl, 

r'.};t - L.*1JL, 

1' 'Pl I\ {t E" it l:/) * :,;; 
'"7 ;j- - .L.,. =¥ -'I' -

1':ffel/\{tE"-1'-':/ 
ffjJj, - ')1 -

-¥ ~ ~ 
/\;j',~~ 

-j-A'.. /j\ *:,;; 
-¥~~ 
/\;j',~~ 

1': ffel 1- ·:; f-

Parts name 

pressure rol ler 

bearing 

c-ring 

pressure roller lever 

presure spring shaft 

spring 

p lain washer 

spring was her 

hex bolt 

hex nut 

hex bolt 

plain washer 

plain washer 

pressure ad us ting worm stay 

hex holed screw 

metal 

metal 

worm gear 

hex ho led set screw 

pressure adusting worm gear 

hex holed screw 

pressure meter 

p lain washer 

spring washer 

pan screw 

plain washer 

spring washer 

hex nut 

Q'ty 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

6 

12 

6 

4 

4 

3 

3 

I 

2 

3 

1 

I 

3 

I 

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

3 

3 

I 

~;i 

6204ZC4 

10070 

WC 10*25*1.5 

..t 
)< 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FF~ im~~~ I mi~~ rm~~ Parts name Q'ty ii! ;i I 29 HP - 450M0-rn29 I pg 7' ffl Ifill tt * !!!.~ g M6'30 1' 1§J /\ it~ ;J', ,:; hex holed srrc w 1 

30 HP - 450M04030 ff :t.1$111 /±1J:.,,-'V71-- press ure shaft 1 
31 I HP - 450M04 031 pg 1' ffl 00 tHI, 'E.~ g M6'15 1' fEl /\ 1t ~ ;t- -:, hex holed sc rew 2 I ', I HP- 450M04032 pg ,._ m ~liffij~~s-~n M4"5 1' fEl 1' 1t ~ .It d:> .:r, -:, hex ho led se t srrew 4 
.,_ 

I 33 HP-.+50M04033 ill :r4 ,t D i.ffil T-i !l!/il :J:t < P ;t l6#? ;;t-L =¥-'V- rlcarence adusriag worm gear 1 
34 HP-450M04 034 5'ciril $Iii* ;( ')I )l, metal 1 WC 8* 16*1.5 

i 35 HP-45 0M04035 q:i fa] fff- 5r, ~:.& (p ~J2:,alj.;( - -$!- clcarcncc adjusting meter 1 
36 HP-450M04 036 t'E ill /\::.,,FJt, handle 1 i 

ill t4 □}~mu ~ff~ iE 1* <t.i~l6# "'.i ;;t - L_::._-=;- - rlcarcn re aclusting worm stay I 37 HP - -IS0M0-1 037 1 
i 

38 HP- 45 0M0403 8 pg1'1fl IIDtt*Ji!.~g M5"20 1' 1§J /\ it ~ ;J', ,:; hex holed screw I , I 
I ' 

39 HP-450M04039 ill f!-,t IJ i~ T,i ~ $~ < p ~ )6# '7 ;;t - .L,. * 1 - )l, clcarence adusting worm wheel l 1· 
40 I HP--150M040-I0 pg;, ffl ~Jif/;l~~'E-~:D M5"6 1': j§j /\ it~ .It iii) :z, '/ hex ho led se t srrew 1 I 

I 

pg 1'1Fl ~~jfij~~.'!lfil:D Ms·s 1': fEl /\ it ~ .It ili) .:j', '/ hex holed set screw 2 I 41 HP-450M040-l 1 
! 

42 HP-450M04 042 il.Hil:Je!-¥ f:E;/J/\::.,,FJt, pressure knob 1 Ii 
-13 HP- 450M04 043 illt4D:t£mU$1il$ 7)7- ro ller 1 Ii 
44 HP--150M0404-l ill f!-IJ :t£ ifllJ t:.& $111 :.,,-\'71-- shafr 1 Ii 
45 HP-450M04045 illt4 □ ~mut& (p ~J2:,alj.;t& pull in plare 1 I 

I 

46 HP-450M04046 ill *-4 D !fl ~~ ~ _;z-:ft)::.,, lf spring 1 ,1 
47 HP- 450M04047 ilii~!i!.!11£3: M8 1' fEl u T ·;; 1-- hex U-nut 1 i 
48 HP-450M040-18 1.Jo71.H.&(7') t - 51-t& (T- ) heater (lower) 1 ! 
-19 HP-450M040-19 1.Joff~tHIII h□ /± □-5-:.,,-'V7 I-- pressure ro ller sh,1fr 1 I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



R'"5" ~~ ,i/dfm "5" ~~-15 
1 HP-450M05001 {~ iE fHr ~ tt 
2 HP-.J50M05002 ~Bl* 
3 HP- 450M05003 -r-~ ( <I> 20) 
.j HP - 450M0500-l $!ll* 
5 HP-450M05005 {1i .iE ~ tt lfil '.lE'. 1* 
6 HP-450M05006 -'f-gl:[ru M6 

7 HP - 450M050 07 t~l~~& M6 

8 HP- 450M05008 Fl,\ i1il OOtt~!ilJ~ M6"40 

9 HP - 450M05009 Ifigj:~ MS 

10 HP-450M05010 f;j; $ ~ 5~ ~ g1: [@I MS 

l l HP- 450M0501 1 +$:f;l:~g~~ MS"10 

12 HP - 450M05012 !lit H~ i~ .if. Qi it$:~ t:li 
13 HP-450M05013 {~.if. i:J~ 
14 HP-.J50M05014 Fl 1' ffl l!!l ~ilH% '.lE'. !ii~ ¥.T MS·6 

15 HP-450M05015 !1!t H.H~ .if. Qi it 
16 HP-450M05016 -¥~~ M6 

17 HP-450M05017 f;i; $ ~ sOHli: Im M6 

18 HP- 450M050 I 8 Fl1'1fll§ltt~~g M6* 15 

19 HP-450M05019 -¥~!ID M4 

20 HP - 450M05020 t;f;$~s!li~i1l:~ M4 

21 HP- 450M0502 I 11, ;, m iw. g M4" 12 

22 HP - 450M05022 ~ ~lHZ lfil ~ 1!1= 
23 HP-450M05023 {:j" ~~1ftlfil'.1E'.1!1= 
24 HP- 450M05024 ~~fft,f~ 
25 HP- 450M05025 .;:µ:~~ M3 

26 HP- 450M05026 f;i; $ ~ s~ ffl1.!-00 M3 

27 HP-450M05027 +$:f;l:~iw.g M3'16 

28 HP-450M05028 ..t ~~ 1ft 9f ~ lfil '.lE'. 1!1= 

( 

w cfli -15 Parts name 

:ilftst fi-1$ .if. □--3- belt wapring prerrn1ion roller 

--<71):.,,-7 bearing 

C~.1U') ~ C-ring 

--< 7 1) :_,, Jf bearing 

2'1:fij~ IE □ --3-:W: It bel1 wapring preve ntion ro ll rr 

.;:µ:~~ plain was her 

7' fe:j U-j-•;; 1-- hex U-n111 

1' fe:i 1' N .:;,, '1/ he x ho led snew 

.;:µ:~~ plain washer 

J'l-1'-F=~ spring washN 

T '°' I]\ -1' '1/ pan screw 

=E-~- ~xNf& motor lixing fra me 

iJ.L BWPrain 

7' ffel 1' {;j-.J.td) * '1/ hex holed se1 icrew 

=E: - -$l- motor 

-¥~ii plain washer 

1\-1'-F=ii spring washN 

1' ffel 1'11-1'-'1/ hex holed screw 

.;:µ:~~ plain washer 

t\-1',F=~ spring washer 

* 1' ffel .:;,, -:; hex scrrw 

1):;:"Ji--A1·;;-=f A=f - ( ~ ) limite swirrh sta y(lef1) 

1) ::: ·;; I--A1·;;-=f AT- ( 15 ) limite switch stay(righr ) 

1):;:•;;I--A1".JT limire mitch 

-¥~ii plain washer 

''*~~ spring washer 

-j---< ,j, *-:; pnn screw 

IJ:;: •;;1--A 1 •;;-=f AT - ( __t ) limile swir ch m ylu pper) 

O'ty 

2 

.j 

12 

.[ 

l 

2 

2 

2 

10 

10 

10 

2 

l 

.j 

2 

8 

8 

8 

14 

14 

8 

I 

l 

8 

24 

2-l 

24 

2 

§ ii 

62 0.JZC-l 

69 0-1-ZC-l 

□ 4.:lj~j 

V-103 - lA-l - T 

l 

I 
r 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

Fi 
::t 
...J. 

... 
2 
Cl ... ... 
"' ,:: 
C' ... .. 
C 
2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



( 

~ ~ ~B~~ -!% 
I 

~B ~ ~ w ~ ~ Parts name O'ty *ii ! 

29 H P -450M05029 + !:F Et* !E_~ ~ [VJ4' 8 -j-1"(1J1;t,:,; pan saew 6 I 
I 
I 

30 H P - 4 50M05030 7' f9!1J rot ff~ f1§ iE ~ ~ t& - ~ ~tfi(~:i£71,;- .L,. ( :ti: ) bell wapring pren•111io11 frame (lef1 ) 1 I 

31 H P - 450M05031 7' w11l !lit JfHJ iE ~ ~ ~.& - ti 2;tfr* rr 7 1,; - 1,. < :f:i J bell wapring pm•e111io 11 frame (righ1) I 

32 HP - 4 50M05032 !lit *~ f i§ iE ~ ill~~ tHr*:iE □-'5-~-\'7r- belt wapring prel'en1ion rolle r shaft 2 

33 HP- 450M05033 ~N flt 7f ~ @l ;'E f!f: IJ ~ ·:.ii-7-.1 ';IT 7-. T- li111i1e swi1ch 11ay 7 

34 HP- 450M05034 i~'lffll *~ @l~f'f 2tfi* :iE 1J ~ ·;i r-7-.1•;17 7-. T - belt wapringprmntionli111i1e switch 11ay -I 

-¥~Ii 
I 

35 H P-450M05035 M4 .;:p:g~ plain washer 8 

36 HP- 450M05036 tr- ;-!E ~BiH~ ~ Im M4 / \ ;j'-g~ spring washer 8 

37 HP - -150M05037 + *:la*~-~ ~ [VJ4'10 T "" ,J, ;z,:,; pan scrrw 8 

I 333 

I 

I I 
i 

I 

I 
I 

' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- - -
I r,; ~ $ [Th ~ ~ rs~ [Th ~ rsn [Th ~ Parts name O'ty * ;.:E 

I 

1 HP-450M06001 5tt~~t.l): 7'-:., :,,3:., □ -'5- tension roller 2 
I 

I 2 HP-450M06002 ~* ,,;;:_ 7 lj:., )j' bearing 16 6202ZC4 I 3 HP-450M06003 -t~( qi 15) C~ltd:>~ c -ring 20 I 
4 HP - 450M06004 5*~il=l5/ii~ T :.,-:., 3:., A 7 1):., ,:;r tens ion spring 4 I 

i 
5 HP-450M06005 ~ ✓-- ni ~tt*t~ ~ M6.30 1'fe'.i1'N:t-:,;; hex holed screw 4 

6 HP-450M06006 ✓--m~j& M6 1'1Ei-t-·;., I- hex nul s i 
7 H P-450M0 6ll 07 -¥w~ M6 ~ffi~ plain wash er .t 

8 HP-450M06008 f;r- ;~ w 5~ ~ m ~ M6 ,\;t-~~ sp r ing washer + 
9 HP-450M06009 l}llj )§i ~ '1i: ~ 1,fi 7' /\'7";:;z-j'- - ( 7' ) blade stil)' (lowcr) l 

I 10 HP - 450M06010 iFIJ )§i ~ ~ ~ tfi .J: /\7A7'-- ( ..t ) blade stay(upp cr) 1 I 
-¥w~ I 11 HP-450M0601 I MS ~~~ p lai n washe r 4 

I 
12 HP - 4 50M060 12 *;j; ;~ w s~ ~ m ~ MS ,,.t-~~ spr in g washer 4 

13 HP-450M06013 +*Bl:*5!~~ Ms·10 -j-X1j1;j',::, pan screw 4 i 

1-l HP- 450M06014 -¥m~ MB ~~~ pla i n washer 8 I 
15 HP-450M06015 t;f-;t lli s~ '.iii' m ~ MB ''*~~ spring washer s 

I ! 

I 16 HP--l50M06016 91',\ ms.~g MB'20 ~} 7' JEi * './ hex ~c rew 8 
i I 

I 17 HP-450M06017 #fi-~t.l): .!Il!D - 7 - ro ller .j 

! 
I 18 HP-4501\1 06018 ~w.t7.t&:m(1') 7'-70 :.,X Ji,,l- (1' ) tenon bcltclower) I 

19 HP-450M06019 Wi m 7-t &: * (.J:) -j'-:;7 □ :., XJi,,I- ( ..t ) tenon bclt(upper) 1 

20 HP-450M06020 5*~ ~t.lt$ill -j'-:., :,, 3:., D - 7-:,, ~ "7 I- tension rol ler shafr 2 

2 1 HP - -l 50M0602 I # ff ~ :ti): $ill :il:ED-7- :,, ~"71- roll e r shaft .j 

i 
I 

I 

I 
I 

! 
I I ' 
! ' 

I I 

-- - - -

( 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



( 

R'.!% :g~ ~ ~ .!% $ ~ ~ :g~ ~ ~ Parts name Q'ty ~ii 
1 HP-450MS07001 !FIJ F-l @ !!Hlil f5'J s.li n iYI'J ff t&. @] ~j; ~I) ~i ~HN .tt. 0) ~ urade s10pper 4 

2 HP- .J50MS07002 M't.~!J§.~iIJt& @l ~n ~Irna ~~ ~& ro1a ry st rip offuradc 8 I 

3 HP-.J50MS07003 !FIJ ~ @]~$Jb $'Bfil i;ji:ff t;&_ @l ~li ~@ .It. d) j~l) roia ry sha ft s10 pper side 4 
: 

.j HP-.JSOMS07004 pq ✓-dfl 00 tt ~d!.li g M5'15 
' 

/\ fe! 7' ft E" -1'- 1/ hex holed sc rew 8 

5 HP-.J50MS07005 f;j; ;'!E ~ ~i(! ittB-~ M5 1,;r-g:#i spring washer 12 

6 HP-.JSOMS07006 *mHJb* t" □ pyro 4 suos 
7 HP-450MS07007 it;.$\; ffl 1J lfff ? ') - -J--1 {,(j' cleaner pipe 2 
8 HP - 450MS 07008 i! iSI: ffl 1J ~~a 1,,(j':i::., 1'-" ;(~:,JI, pipe end metal 2 

9 HP- 4 50MS0700 9 tdM.li& MB 7'fe:l-J- ·:.II- hex 11111 4 
10 HP- -150MS07010 *ff.;~~ ~it!-~ m im MB 1\,1',@:#i spring washer 2 I I 

I 
11 HP -450MS07011 ,¥!!!-~ MB ¥@:#i plai n washer 6 I 

-¥ 1fl: Im I 
I 12 HP-.JSOMS07012 M10 1¥1§:#i plain washer -I 
' 13 HP - .JSOMS07013 ,¥'rt!-~ M6 1¥1§:#i plain was her 6 I 

I I 
*;j; ;€ fill ~i(! ~ 1fl: li I 14 HP- -150MS0701-l M6 ,,;r,g:#i spring washer 2 I I• 

IS HP- 450MS070 15 ,\ ffi~.l\& M6 /\ fe! -J- ·:.ii- he x n11 1 3 I 
i 

16 HP- -l50MS07016 72 iEll ~Ill* ;151 JI, mcral 1 WC8* 16*1.5 i 
I 

17 HP- 450MS07017 !Fl] /§i 5jf ~ $~ @ :@ fq: 1cl) ~1Vi"· :., ":/ 3 :., ;... T - strip-off tension Slay l 

t s HP--ISOM S07018 :le ifH!il if~ j51JL, metal 1 06070 

I 
19 HP- 450MS0701 9 :lciEll $Ill* ;£51 JI, metal 3 WC6.4*12* 1.5 I 

I 20 HP - 450MS07020 :'>'I',\ ms.~ g M6"20 7} 7' fe! ;r,:,; hex sc rew I 
I 21 HP- 450MS07021 + *m~~]lg M8 ' 50 j' -5 A -1'- :,; rauncl head screw ·1 i 

I 22 HP - 450MS07022 !F!Ji¥!i @:@f!f: i;.IJ;l;'ii!fll LJ ftlt AT- strip- off fixing stay -I 
? ' HP - -150MS07 023 @] ~ !FIJ 1§.i tiH?: @l ~i; ii]~ A j' □ 7 ·:.d- rotary blade sprocke1 2 I 
_., 

I 
p;J * m ~ ~AAi ~ :@ 9.!i; rr /\ fil 7' ft E" it d) t-1/ hex holed Sri screw I 24 HP - .J 50MS 0702-1 M5"5 4 I 

I 
i 25 HP-450MS07025 ~* =f-I. - :., chai n 1 ? - .u 

I 
-:l ri-

I 26 HP--150MS07026 :Jciai ~lb* j 51 JI, metal 2 060.JO 
I 

@l ~ if<IJ ~ 5* ~ ~ii$~ @l ~ni1Jll;-ft-7:.:.,":/3~ A 7 D 7·;1 t-
I 

27 HP - .JSO !'v1S07027 rotary strip-off tensio n sprocket I 

28 HP - 450MS07028 rkl1'moott~ ill-~g M6.40 /\ fe! 7' ft E" .:;,, 1/ hex holed screw 1 i 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



r,; ~ a~ ffli ~ ~ fl~ ffli 15 a~ ffli _15 
29 H P--150MS07029 jj\lj~~*~5li!~ i1J~7:.,,-:,,3:.,, A 7 1) :_,, If 

30 HP - -150MS 07030 pg /di'.l ffil tt ~ !I!~ g MB·so 7'fil/\f;j-~;:/'-0 

3 I HP--150MS07031 @I $t~lj ~ ~{U;IJ tUt @I ~iii11 ~~I! iilJ m ;z :to 'r;., I--
32 HP--150MS07 032 *iHIII* ;s..71J:.,,'j" 

33 HP- -IS0MS07033 ~I& i",IJ iJ!lj ~~tr, (8 ) ~l!liiJJl1J ~:h'5 - ( B ) 

3-! HP--150MS0703-I 9J, 7" 1il !l!W. g Ms·so $'} 1' ffl * ::; 
35 HP-450MS07035 ~lj~@l$HIII [ill ~i;:'jllj $la'/~ 7 1--
36 HP--150MS07036 ~* ;s..71):_,,lj 

37 HP-450MS07037 1' ~I& i",fJ ~ 1!L ~l!filfl □ -'5- ( 7' ) 

38 HP -450MS07038 tm1H'i1-& MS 1' Pi u 1- ·:II--

39 HP-450MS07039 11 ;it m sili fi! 7-. 7 1J:.,,,:i 

-10 H P--150MS070-10 ,J11J ~ ~ * ~ t~ 7' [ill~i;ilJ /ila;<:. 7- ( I' ) 

I 
-11 HP - -150MS070-l 1 ~lj~~*~f}i_t [ill ~i;tlJ /!ifkr- ( ...t ) 

-12 HP--150MS 07042 xfrll~* _;,( 51 JI, 

-13 HP--150MS07043 pg 7\-1il ~ tt ~ !I!~ g M8'50 1' Pi I\ N ~ ;z, -;; 
-14 HP-450MS07044 -'i'-~111 MS -'¥-~~ 

-15 HP-450MS07045 +-~ :& ~ !l!.'i\ g Ms• 10 1-"' 1J, ;:/'--;; 
-17 HP--150MS07047 pg;, ffi [!!] ~i,\l~ ~9~tT M6·s 1' Pi I\ f.t~ l.t cY) *::; 
-18 HP --!50MS07048 $tll*m ~Ill 'J ';/'/~ -

I 
-19 HP--150MS07 0-19 $!11 * m i&: lf~ 5/ii ~ ~ 111 ;&: ~ 'J ·:,,:.,, -'r -

I 

( 

Parts name 

strip-off tension spring 

hex holed screw 

rotary strip-off dri,·ing sprocket 

bearing 

roller 

hex screw 

rotary strip-off shaft 

bearing 

driving roll er(lower) 

hex U-nnt 

spring 

rotary strip-offs rny(lower) 

rotaq• strip-offstar(npper) 

mrtal 

hex holed screw 

plain washer 

pan screw 

hex holed set screw 

washer 

wnsher 

-

Q'ty 

1 

1 

I 

1 

l 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

-I 

.j 

16 

1 

2 

~;! 

HF16 16 

6203 

08060 

--

I 

I 

---

...., 
<:r 
t""-

~ 
...L 
~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



( 

- - - -- - -- .. - - -- -
' n: ~ im~ ~~ l ~~ ~ ~ !P- S ~ l Parts name O'ty I ~ ~± I 

:';Q / J... I I 

I HP--1 50i\1 0811 01 i 7.jl:-/lii:.§t§.(A ) I ..t iimn, , - I 11 ppcr co,·H i ! i I 

I --- -~ 
I I ]. HP- -l 5 0i\10S 002 I P,M1.H.&~ ' lifT ~!/ 7J I \ - .i1di nbati r cu , r r 1 

' I 

HP --l 50 MIJS0 0., -fm1J lfilt&:ifi: 7!.,, - 1.,. 
I frnn1t~ I I i 3 

: 

I .j H P --l S0i\luS00-l 1§~~~.&:ifi: *i* T-l½Bt.J /\- b o cl r low er c o ,·cr I 
! 

! I 5 HP--150 lV108005 mi'\:®;;.il:{ifi:~t&(B) HH!c , \,t,Jl, n, ,- opcrnr ion panel co,·cr ! 

i (l HP - -150M 08 006 jlli-fm1J~J.i!~Dt.&~ ~ lid 2 I 
i I 

I 7 HP - -150M 08 007 j~ ·f '\: jiij ~ .x.!,\! ~ □ i.& ~ ~ lid 
I :! 

I -··-- - - ' I ·-
8 HP - -150M080o 8 ' r.~11,1,~r,r ~ 

I l id -1 I I - ----- ., 
'} H P - -1 51l !\-11l8\1 (1 9 M5'70!ii.~~H 

I 
imj t)] LJ * )L \. b •:> ll -l 

·----- --------
I 

-- -, 
l\l HP--l5tlM 08fJ l (l I 1¥-'f/J~ M8 ifl@ '.ffi: plai n washH 3 

- - -- -
7-~ ; ri 11 g w~, slH•r I 

I 

11 HP--15UM 0(W 1 l fir- ilH~\1 s~ * ~@ M8 ,,:z-~~ 2 ' I : 

' :fdi!i ~(~-EJ: 1'fe':i-j-•;.,t- he x 11111 I I i I 2 HP- -1 50M t1S01: IV18 1 

I 
I 

·1 13 HP--1 S0M0S 0 13 9J,1'1M'.¥.~ M8'80 91- 1'-feH-:; hex bolt l I 
1-1 HP--l50Mll8 01-I IP~ n:i 9.IJI ft M8 :;:. -'r- ·;17 -j- ·.1 I- ra p 1111 t I l I I I 

: i I --
15 HP - .JSllM08 015 1¥- rfk~ M6 I 

!IIJ)l;c~ p l:, in was h,•r i 6 ' l ::C. ~ I I 
I 

I I 
! 

16 HP - -150M 0!l 01 6 -¥ mim M5 -'Fl§~ plain wash\?r 7 I -----7 --.---- --- - -- .. -I 17 HP- -1 50 M(18 0 17 -t-;r-iff ~ s~ ~ m lID M5 I \;j'°, )~ fil spr ing "·i,>hrr ~ I 
I I I -- -- - - - - --- - - --

;;;:; 

18 HP--4 5 0M 0801 8 I ·}I, 1' ffi ~~ ~ 1Vi5 · 35 I ~~ 1'~.:z--:; h<'X b olr , I - I 
-
I i 19 !-I P - -45 0 M0 80 19 +~~:;;l_9~g M5' 10 I -j- r-: ,J, ;j' .. -:., pansi.·rew 5 

i 
I 

7 10 HP--1501Vl 0 802ll *ir- ;ftg~ 5~ ~ gJ ~ M6 t\ -1'-lfil~ s pr ing wa s her 2 

:?.1 HP--150 M0 8 021 /, ni 9.~ a M6 7' fe':i -j-•;,, f- hex 1111 1 -l ! 
22 HP--1 50M 0 8 0::?.2 9/,1':~ s-~ g M6' 16 91- 1' ;a',( ;;,, :; he x bolt ::?. I 

' 
.;µ. rB-~ IVl4 .;µ.~~ plain w as h l'r 

I , . HP-.J50M08 0::?.3 15 I _., 
2-1 HP--l ~0M 0802-l fir- i-lE fil 1!ii ~ m Im IVl4 1\~ .. ~~ sprin g wash er 15 I 

I I 

, - HP--l50M0 8 02 5 +'.¥ Ri::;;l_g~g M4'10 -j-r-:,1, .:;,, -:..,- pan screw 1 5 I I _ :, 
I : 

I ' 
' i I 

I I I I I 1 I 

I I - - -- . -- --

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



rr;~ 'ii~m. ~ '% if~ &i ~ lW &i ~ 
1 HP-450M09001 i1H1.H&:i: A'?l.,, - 1{'.it(t 

2 HP-+50M09002 iJllj ~ .Ijl EIJ t& A?v-t\ 

3 HP-450M 09003 ijilj l§i $dl i;f- t.J =;, -
-l H P - 45 UM0900-l pg 7' ~ [!:!] ~/1.l ~~~'.HT M4·8 7'fel1'.M~.!ld"J.t-·) 

5 I HP- -l50M0 9005 i1J Et; ~ :ti: i!H& T- l\ 'TA'r- ( r i 
I 

HP - -!50i\109006 ti ;g ~ ~!ii fi w !m M5 l\-1·~'.!E I 6 
I 7 HP - -l50M09007 7'~ 9J-E): M5 1': fel -t- ·;1 I-i 

8 HP-450M0 9008 +*:IE: :5/dl!P: ~ M5·30 -t-" ,J, .z- :5 
9 HP-+50M09009 i1J Jt~nt Im~~ 1\7 lt.d"JA'r -

10 HP-450M09010 ✓-, m2~ -EJ: M4 1' fei-j- •;1 I-

11 HP - -!5 0M09011 *i ,1n~:1s~ ~ m ~ rvi4 I /\ .:jq~~ 

12 HP- 450M09012 ~~ ~ ~ fl s_!j( n I ;l.,,-;Jl )':,/ lj_tt_~-1• '/ 
. 

13 HP--!50Mll9013 i1J t& ffl 5~ ~ ?-. 7 1) :.., -'} 

1-l- HP- -l-50M090 I-! ~llltfH~-EJ: M4 .:l;=-~ •;,, j'-J- ';JI-

15 HP--!S0M09015 +*fil~~.m~ M5' 10 -j- A1j,;j' .. y 

16 HP- -!50M09016 .Ijl gl: lifil M5 -¥~~ 

17 HP-450M09017 il\lJF-1~~~:t&..t l\'T.AT- ( ..t ) 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

Parts name 

scraper r ece ive r 

scraper 

coller 

he x holed se c sc re w 

sc rape r scay(lowH) 

spring washer 

hexnuc 

p a n screw 

sc raper fixing stay 

I h ex nu r 

I sprin g. washer 

sµring fixin g ~\rt'\...,. : 
I spring I 

i cap 11 11 c I --·---
pan screw ! 

I 

plain washrr 

sc r aper s ra }'( npper) 

I 

I 
I 

I I 
I I 

I i 
I I 

Q'ty 

1 

2 

-I 

8 

I 

I 6 

12 

-! 

-! 

12 

4 

-l 

-l i 
-I i 
.. J 

12 

16 

1 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

~ii 
I 

I 

I 

' I 
I 
I 

' 

i 

I 

! 

I 

I 
;, 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

2 

s 
> 
2 ,... 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~~ ~B~~~ ~B ~ ~ ~B ~ ~ Parts name Q'ty fil ;i 

1 HP-450M!00 01 ~<={ff~ 71,,-;/J - breaker 1 

2 HP-450M10002 i;g~ :J::.,,7::.,,-+j-- condenc er 2 
I 

3 HP-450M10003 ti ffi!il~ ? ·'.i ;j', ·;; 1-- ;;z -{ ·;; T magnet l I 

5 HP-450M!00 05 @l~~i;g~ SSR SSR I 

6 HP-450M100 06 PCBt:li :J::.,,f- □ -Jl,~ ffit control PCB I I 
I 

7 HP-450Ml0007 f Hi :1J ·;;f-1 ::.,,-1 :l? 1-- cutting duct I 
8 HP-450M 10008 iJilizH~ ;;zt:-~:J::.,, 1-- □ -7- speed controller 1 I 

9 HP-450M10009 i;g;W, ff~ 'i[ ;Jli( ;;z-{ •;;-r powrr unit l 

10 HP-450M 100·10 ~IR fgJ i;g ~ ~H !i::i ::.,, 7"::.,, -+:t - condencer 1 

11 HP-450M 10011 ijiRfgJ~Jt ~~lfill,:- -$1 - driving motor 1 

12 HP-450Ml0012 11.1: i;g {Ill t--$1- t::.,,-+;t- heater sensor I 

14 HP-450M10014 1JllrM:li *~ @l ~1!1=A t - -$1-Jfl! LJ{;j'lt ;;z f--A heater fixing sray 2 
I 

15 HP-450M l00 15 ,~rn~,!ll.~ i 1J LJ t:::.,, pin I 

16 HP-450M!0016 lf-!!1- If~~ plain washer 2 
I 

17 HP-450M10017 :t.Jomt.&**@l~1!1=B t - -$1 - .lfl! LJ Nit ;;z.:;=-- B hearer fixing sta y 2 I 
18 HP-450M!0 018 :tm m;J:.& * * tiil !l;/J 14= t - -51-Jfl! LJ 1t ltiiU/J ;;z .:;=-- hearer fixin g sub sray 4 I 

19 HP - -!50M10 019 jJJl ill'f& t--51-t& hearer 2 

20 HP - 450M I 0020 jJQ 11.1,;j:,& t~ t ' ::.,, pin 2 

21 HP- 4 50M10021 9I' / , 1i'l ffi ~ !ll~ g /\ fel t ·;; 1--* -; hex set screw 2 

22 HP-450M 10022 tj)j~~!B,!Jlf:j: 7' fel U1" •;; 1-- hex U-nut 2 

23 HP-450M 10023 ~N {fi:ff ~ IJ ~ •;; 1--;;z 1 ';IT limit switch 12 

24 HP-4 50M 1002-! + !=j2 ffl: ~ S~~ ~ 1" /0(. ,J, .t,::; pan screw 22 
! 

? --=> HP-4 50 M I 002 5 5rn m .,.._ I \.Z-@~ sprin g washer 22 

2 6 HP - 450M 10026 .;µ ~ If~~ plain washer 22 I 

28 HP-450M 10028 i}i]-(!ffiff~ @l '.(E1!f: 1) ~ ·;; 1- ;;z 1 ·;; 'f ;;z T- limir switch sray 4 

29 HP-450M 1002 9 rn.~s~g i::: ·;; 1-- ;j', ::; setting sc re w 8 

30 HP-450M10030 !lit 1'r 1~ IE ];!i it iHri~ :iE 'l=--$l- motor 2 

31 HP-450M 10031 ;g~ff -+:t - 'l= A 51 ·;; 1-- thermos tar 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- -------------------------- - ·- ---- -------- - -

(;';~ f½B&:i~~ fill&:i~ 'BB &:i ~ Parts name Q'ty ~$ 

32 HP-450M10032 ~t&** ?11x-A1'YT timer switch 1 

33 HP-450M I 0033 ~fftff ,f{ 1) .:i.-1,. volume I (Al i,~_ljf:: db L) * 9 

34 HP-450M 10034 JEz;/J** .::Z'.>l-f-.::Z-1":;-f- start switch 1 

35 HP-450M 1003 5 1¥11::.** 1¥11::..::Z 1·:.i-r stop switch 1 

38 HP-450M10038 9l'-A1lll,~ M5*16 9} 7' %l * ::; hex bolt 2 

39 HP-450M 10039 .,r.U!-~ MS -¥~~ plain washer 2 

40 HP-450M 10040 i:j:ifsJtllE~H 1)1.,,- relay 2 

41 HP-450M 10041 i:j:lfsJt~~H 1)1.,, - relay 1 

43 HP - 450M10043 Jxl/llli 77:,,, fan 1 

44 HP-450M 10044 '+1 fsJ~~H 1) 1.,,- re lay 2 

45 HP-450M10045 if.l ii MEW. '')-:Z ~ speed control knob 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




